



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2017-00051 – Assistive Technology and Telecare Services

1. Does your CCG commission assistive technology and telecare services? If so, does the CCG have in-house provision for such services and if not what percentage of the total amount spent on such services is spent with external providers?

The information requested is not held.

The CCG do not directly commission Telehealth or Telecare services. However, Providers are contracted to deliver these services. Telecare services for Norfolk is the responsibility of the Local Authority.

You may also find it useful to refer your request to the local Trusts who may contract for these services individually, details of their FOI services can be found below:

[Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust](#)

[The Queen Elizabeth Hospital King's Lynn NHS Foundation Trust](#)

[Norfolk and Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust](#)

[Norfolk Community Health and Care NHS Trust](#)

- 2) How much did your CCG spend on assistive technology and tele care services in 2015/16 and 2016/17 on either a 'spot' or 'block' contract basis, and how much is it planning to spend in 2017/18?

The information requested is not held by the CCG.

- 3) How many patients in your CCG received assistive technology and telecare services on 1st April 2015, 1st April 2016 and 1st April 2017?

The information requested is not held by the CCG.

- 4) Full names, job titles and contact details (including telephone numbers and email addresses) of the responsible Managers and Officers and what section / department these staff are part of?

The information requested is not held by the CCG.

- 5) Details of any forthcoming tenders and contract renewals for such services? I would also be very interested in reading any other comments about commissioning and implementation of assistive technology and tele care services including any other requirements in your area you might have.**

The information requested is not held by the CCG.